Date: 30th December, 2016

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sub: disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011,

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, enclosed/attached please find herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011,

The original copy follows by Post

Thanking you

Kuldip Singh Dhingra

Encl: As above

ANNEXURE -2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	DEDCED DA	AINTS INIDIA LIMIT	ED
Namal	a) of the Colley and Descens Acting in	DENGER PA	AINTS INDIA LIMITI	<u> </u>
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Mr. Kuldip Singh Dhingra -(Seller)		
	er the acquirer belongs to	Wir. Kuluip	Jilgii Diiligia -(36	silei į
	ter/Promoter Group			
1 700	tery romoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the			
shares of TC are Listed.		BSE,NSE,CSE		
Details	of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
			Share/voting capital Wherever	Share/voting capital of the TC (**)
			Applicable(*)	
Before holdin	the disposal under consideration, g of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	6790247	0.70	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/lien/non-disposal		N/A	
	undertaking/others)	N/A		
c)			N/A	
	shares	N/A		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument voting rights in the TC		N/A	
	(Specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6790247	0.70	
Details	of acquisition/sale			
a)	Share carrying voting rights	500000	0.05	
	acquired/ sold	N/A	N/A	
b)	VRs acquired/solid otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N/A	N/A	 '
	Instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	N/A	N/A	



1 70/ 1/11/11/11/11		
the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired /sold	,	
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by N/A the acquirer	N/A	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 500000	0.05	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		
a) Shares carrying voting rights 6290247	0.65	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	N/A	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	N/A	,
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	N/A	
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (Specify holding in each		
category) after acquisition		
e) Total (a+b+c+d) 6290247	0.65	
Mode of acquisition/sale(e.g. open market/off- Inter-Se		
market/public issue/rights issue /preferential Transfer		
allotment/inter-se transfer etc.)		
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of 29.12.2016		·
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	•	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC 970953019		
before the said acquisition/sale		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after 970953019	,	
the said acquisition	<u> </u>	·

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. (Regulation 31 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer /Seller/Authorized-Signatory

Place : New Delhi

Date: 30.12.2016